JOE LOMBARDO Governor

STATE OF NEVADA

DWAYNE MCCLINTON
Director

MATTHEW BROWN
Deputy Director



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF ENERGY

600 E. William Street, Suite 200 | Carson City, NV 89701 energy.nv.gov | (775) 687-7189

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF THE APPLINACE STANDARD REGULATION 168-22

This notice is to inform the public that pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 701.768 and NRS 701.774, the Director of the Governor's Office of Energy (GOE) officially adopted Appliance Standard Regulation 168-22 as of November 15, 2024.

Appliance Standard R168-22 establishes comprehensive requirements for the energy efficiency; performance; certification; and labeling of specific appliances outlined in Appliance Standard Regulation 168-22. These requirements aim to ensure that appliances sold, leased, distributed, or installed within the state meet rigorous standards designed to reduce energy consumption, lower utility costs for consumers, and support Nevada's broader environmental and energy goals.

For further details on Appliance Standard R168-22, including the full regulatory text and guidelines, please visit https://energy.nv.gov/appliance_standards/.

GOE appreciates the engagement of stakeholders and members of the public during the development of this standard and remain committed to fostering collaboration in advancing Nevada's energy and environmental objectives.